
Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State
Seat Matrix CAP Round‐2 for Admission to First Year of Four Year Degree Courses in Bachelor of Fine Art for the AY 2025‐26

Seat Matrix

Government Institute
1101 Sir J. J. School of Art, Mumbai

Government Instute CAP Seats :1

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Painng1101

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 0

OPEN

G L

1 1 0 0 0

1

0

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEBC

G L

0 0

0

1103 Sir J. J. School of Art, Mumbai

Government Instute CAP Seats :1

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Texle Design1103

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 0

OPEN

G L

1 1 0 0 0

0

1

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEBC

G L

0 0

0

1104 Sir J. J. School of Art, Mumbai

Government Instute CAP Seats :2

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Interior Decoraon1104

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 0

OPEN

G L

2 2 0 0 0

1

1

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEBC

G L

0 0

0



Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State
Seat Matrix CAP Round‐2 for Admission to First Year of Four Year Degree Courses in Bachelor of Fine Art for the AY 2025‐26

Seat Matrix

Government Institute
1105 Sir J. J. School of Art, Mumbai

Government Instute CAP Seats :0

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Sculpture1105

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 1

OPEN

G L

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEBC

G L

0 0

0

1106 Sir J. J. School of Art, Mumbai

Government Instute CAP Seats :1

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Metal Work1106

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 1

OPEN

G L

1 1 0 0 0

0

0

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

SEBC

G L

0 0

0

1107 Sir J. J. School of Art, Mumbai

Government Instute CAP Seats :0

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Ceramic1107

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 1

OPEN

G L

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEBC

G L

0 0

0



Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State
Seat Matrix CAP Round‐2 for Admission to First Year of Four Year Degree Courses in Bachelor of Fine Art for the AY 2025‐26

Seat Matrix

Government Institute
1202 Sir J. J. Instute of Applied Art, Mumbai

Government Instute CAP Seats :8

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art1202

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 0

OPEN

G L

100 7 1 0 1

0

3

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

SEBC

G L

0 0

0

2101 Government College of Art & Design, Nagpur

Government Instute CAP Seats :5

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Painng2101

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 0

OPEN

G L

5 5 0 0 1

2

0

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

SEBC

G L

1 0

0

2102 Government College of Art & Design, Nagpur

Government Instute CAP Seats :1

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art2102

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 0

OPEN

G L

1 1 0 0 0

0

1

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEBC

G L

0 0

0



Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State
Seat Matrix CAP Round‐2 for Admission to First Year of Four Year Degree Courses in Bachelor of Fine Art for the AY 2025‐26

Seat Matrix

Government Institute
2201 Government College of Art & Design, Chhatrapa Sambhajinagar

Government Instute CAP Seats :2

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Painng2201

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 1

OPEN

G L

2 2 0 0 0

1

1

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEBC

G L

0 0

0

2202 Government College of Art & Design, Chhatrapa Sambhajinagar

Government Instute CAP Seats :3

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art2202

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 1

OPEN

G L

3 3 0 0 0

1

0

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

SEBC

G L

1 0

0

2203 Government College of Art & Design, Chatrapa Sambhajinagar

Government Instute CAP Seats :4

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Texle Design2203

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 1

OPEN

G L

4 4 0 0 1

1

1

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

SEBC

G L

0 0

0



Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State
Seat Matrix CAP Round‐2 for Admission to First Year of Four Year Degree Courses in Bachelor of Fine Art for the AY 2025‐26

Seat Matrix

Private Un-Aided Institute
1302 Rachana Sansad College of Applied Art & Cra, Mumbai

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :12

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art1302

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 2

OPEN

G L

24 10 2 12 1

3

3

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

SEBC

G L

0 0

0

1402 B. S. Bandekar College of Fine Art (Applied Art), Sawantwadi

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :7

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art1402

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 3

OPEN

G L

14 6 1 7 0

2

1

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

SEBC

G L

0 0

0

1601 Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Fine Art, Pune

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :7

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Painng1601

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 1

OPEN

G L

13 7 0 6 0

1

1

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

SEBC

G L

1 1

0



Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State
Seat Matrix CAP Round‐2 for Admission to First Year of Four Year Degree Courses in Bachelor of Fine Art for the AY 2025‐26

Seat Matrix

Private Un-Aided Institute
1602 Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Fine Art, Pune

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :10

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art1602

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 1

OPEN

G L

22 9 1 12 1

3

3

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

SEBC

G L

0 0

0

1701 Viva Instute of Applied Art, Virar

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :10

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Painng1701

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 3

OPEN

G L

16 9 1 6 0

1

2

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6

SEBC

G L

2 0

0

1702 Viva Instute of Applied Art, Virar

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :17

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art1702

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 5

OPEN

G L

29 17 0 12 1

3

3

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 10

SEBC

G L

3 1

0



Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State
Seat Matrix CAP Round‐2 for Admission to First Year of Four Year Degree Courses in Bachelor of Fine Art for the AY 2025‐26

Seat Matrix

Private Un-Aided Institute
1802 Vasantdada Patil Pratishthan’s College of Engineering & Visual Art, Sion, Mumbai

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :18

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art1802

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 6

OPEN

G L

30 18 0 12 1

3

3

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 11

SEBC

G L

3 0

0

1902 Sanjeevan Group of Instuons, panhala, Kolhapur

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :11

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art1902

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 3

OPEN

G L

17 9 2 6 0

2

2

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5

SEBC

G L

1 1

0

2002 Aditya College of Architecture, Borivali West

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :10

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art2002

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 3

OPEN

G L

16 8 2 6 0

2

1

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

SEBC

G L

1 1

0



Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State
Seat Matrix CAP Round‐2 for Admission to First Year of Four Year Degree Courses in Bachelor of Fine Art for the AY 2025‐26

Seat Matrix

Private Un-Aided Institute
2301 KCE`S Moolji Jaitha College, Jalgaon

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :18

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Painng2301

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 3

OPEN

G L

24 18 0 6 0

2

1

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

3 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 15

SEBC

G L

1 1

0

2302 KCE`S Moolji Jaitha College, Jalgaon

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :12

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Applied Art2302

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 2

OPEN

G L

18 10 2 6 0

1

2

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7

SEBC

G L

2 0

0

2305 KCE`S Moolji Jaitha College, Jalgaon

Private Un‐Aided Instute CAP Seats :4

Choice Code Course Name SI MS Seats Minority Seats All India Institute Seats Orphan

B.F.A. Sculpture2305

Category

General/Ladies

Capacity

PWD

DEF

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Seats (Over and above) : 1

OPEN

G L

5 4 0 1 0

0

0

G L

SC

G L

ST

G L

VJ/DT

G L

NT‐B

G L

NT‐C

G L

NT‐D

G L

OBC

G + L

TOTAL

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4

SEBC

G L

0 0

0


